

Village of River Forest
 2017 Water Main Improvements Project
 Bid Tabulation
 5/3/2017

BASE BID

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Unique Plumbing and Sewer 9408 47th St Brookfield, IL 60513		Patnick Construction 431 Podlin Drive Franklin Park, IL 60131		Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Redeker Rd DesPlaines, IL 60016		Trine Construction Corp. 27W364 North Ave West Chicago, IL 60185		City Construction Co. 4403 W. Lawrence Ave Chicago, IL 60630		Cerniglia Co 3421 Lake St Melrose Park, IL 60160	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe, 8"	FOOT	1100	\$56.40	\$62,040.00	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$84.00	\$92,400.00	\$93.90	\$103,290.00	\$63.00	\$69,300.00	\$70.00	\$77,000.00
2	Steel Casing Pipe, 16"	FOOT	34	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$55.00	\$1,870.00	\$145.00	\$4,930.00	\$72.50	\$2,465.00	\$121.00	\$4,114.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00
3	Resilient Seated Gate Valve, 8"	EACH	2	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,117.90	\$4,235.80	\$1,710.00	\$3,420.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	Valve Vault, 4' Diameter	EACH	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,752.50	\$5,505.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
5	Fire Hydrant Removal	EACH	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$465.50	\$2,327.50	\$748.25	\$3,741.25	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
6	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve	EACH	4	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00	\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00	\$6,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,527.50	\$22,110.00	\$5,908.50	\$23,634.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
7	Ductile Iron Fittings	POUND	250	\$4.30	\$1,075.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.95	\$1,487.50	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
8	Water Service & Box, 1-1/2" - Short, Open Cut	EACH	8	\$1,960.00	\$15,680.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,353.35	\$18,826.80	\$1,992.00	\$15,936.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
9	Water Service & Box, 1-1/2" - Long, Augered	EACH	10	\$2,770.00	\$27,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,283.35	\$32,833.50	\$2,960.80	\$29,608.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00
10	Water Service & Box, 2" - Long, Augered	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00	\$2,712.70	\$2,712.70	\$5,633.50	\$5,633.50	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	Trench Backfill	CU YD	550	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$34.00	\$18,700.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$0.10	\$55.00	\$41.67	\$22,918.50	\$15.00	\$8,250.00
12	Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) 8"	EACH	2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$3,495.00	\$6,990.00	\$4,912.50	\$9,825.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
13	Abandonment of Existing Water Main	LSUM	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	\$10,280.00	\$10,280.00	\$2,260.50	\$2,260.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	Utility Structure to be Abandoned	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$323.25	\$323.25	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
15	Utility Structure to be Removed	EACH	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$209.60	\$628.80	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
16	Sanitary Service Reconnection	EACH	6	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$245.00	\$1,470.00	\$403.20	\$2,419.20	\$312.50	\$1,875.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
17	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	FOOT	650	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$5.50	\$3,575.00	\$6.40	\$4,160.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00
18	Combination Curb and Gutter, M4.12	FOOT	625	\$28.50	\$17,812.50	\$36.00	\$22,500.00	\$28.00	\$17,500.00	\$23.10	\$14,437.50	\$28.10	\$17,562.50	\$25.00	\$15,625.00
19	Combination Curb and Gutter, B6.12	FOOT	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$36.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$25.30	\$632.50	\$28.10	\$702.50	\$25.00	\$625.00
20	PCC Sidewalk Removal	SQ FT	3600	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.20	\$4,320.00	\$0.65	\$2,340.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00
21	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SQ FT	3025	\$6.50	\$19,662.50	\$8.50	\$25,712.50	\$7.00	\$21,175.00	\$6.00	\$18,150.00	\$6.65	\$20,116.25	\$6.00	\$18,150.00
22	PCC Sidewalk, 6"	SQ FT	575	\$7.80	\$4,485.00	\$9.00	\$5,175.00	\$8.00	\$4,600.00	\$6.45	\$3,708.75	\$7.20	\$4,140.00	\$7.00	\$4,025.00
23	Detectable Warning	SQ FT	10	\$27.00	\$270.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$33.00	\$330.00	\$33.00	\$330.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
24	Aggregate for Temporary Access	SQ YD	150	\$9.50	\$1,425.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.10	\$15.00	\$6.31	\$946.50	\$5.00	\$750.00
25	Driveway Pavement Removal	SQ YD	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$7.70	\$770.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
26	PCC Driveway Pavement, 6"	SQ YD	70	\$54.00	\$3,780.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$47.30	\$3,311.00	\$84.10	\$5,887.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00
27	HMA Driveway Pavement, 3"	SQ YD	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$39.60	\$1,188.00	\$51.78	\$1,553.40	\$25.00	\$750.00
28	Brick Driveway/Sidewalk Restoration	SQ YD	10	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$99.00	\$990.00	\$247.50	\$2,475.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
29	Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,125.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,424.50	\$6,849.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
30	Inlet, Type A, 2' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	\$2,107.00	\$2,107.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$379.25	\$379.25	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
32	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	EACH	0	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$984.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Frames and Lids, Type 1	EACH	0	\$305.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$280.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	Root Pruning	FOOT	250	\$10.80	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$6.35	\$1,587.50	\$16.50	\$4,125.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
35	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SQ YD	500	\$10.80	\$5,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$8.75	\$4,375.00	\$6.60	\$3,300.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00
36	Parkway Restoration, Salt Tolerant Sod, (Special)	SQ YD	500	\$10.80	\$5,400.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	\$8.80	\$4,400.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00
37	Supplemental Watering	UNIT	5	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$192.50	\$962.50	\$12.00	\$60.00
38	PCC Base Patch, 8"	SQ YD	115	\$85.00	\$9,775.00	\$85.00	\$9,775.00	\$52.00	\$5,980.00	\$77.00	\$8,855.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00
39	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SQ YD	0	\$54.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Full Depth)	SQ YD	115	\$25.00	\$2,875.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$15.00	\$1,725.00	\$13.20	\$1,518.00	\$3.85	\$442.75	\$20.00	\$2,300.00
41	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	SQ YD	0	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	LBS	55	\$2.15	\$118.25	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$5.50	\$302.50	\$2.20	\$121.00	\$3.00	\$165.00
43	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	TON	0	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$203.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	TON	15	\$189.00	\$2,835.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$247.50	\$3,712.50	\$192.50	\$2,887.50	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
45	Traffic Control and Protection	LSUM	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,793.95	\$14,793.95	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
46	Construction Staking	LSUM	1	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,290.00	\$4,290.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
47	Street Sweeping and Dust Control	HOURL	10	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$119.00	\$1,190.00	\$159.50	\$1,595.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
48	Exploratory Trench, Special	CU YD	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$115.50	\$1,155.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
49	Additional Hauling Surcharge, Special Waste	LOAD	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$412.50	\$825.00	\$828.00	\$1,656.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
50	Mobilization	LSUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,655.00	\$5,655.00	\$13,860.00	\$13,860.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

As Calculated	\$293,668.25	\$313,032.50	\$325,725.00	\$327,327.00	\$337,624.65	\$338,950.00
As Read	\$293,668.25	\$313,032.50	\$325,725.00	\$327,327.00	\$337,624.90	\$338,950.00

Corrected Number =

Suburban General Construction 1019 E 31st St LaGrange Park, IL 60526		RA Mancini, Inc. 481 Scotland Rd Lakemoor, IL 60051		Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Dr Gilberts, IL 60136		J Congdon Sewer Service 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		Vian Construction 1041 Martha St Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		Archon Construction Co. 563 South RT 53 Addison, IL 60101		Bolder Contractors 316 Cary Pt Dr Cary, IL 60013		Sheridan Plumbing and Sewer 6754 W 74th St Bedford Park, 60638		Martam Construction 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120	
Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$87.00	\$95,700.00	\$69.75	\$76,725.00	\$80.00	\$88,000.00	\$100.00	\$110,000.00	\$87.00	\$95,700.00	\$72.20	\$79,420.00	\$96.00	\$105,600.00	\$85.00	\$93,500.00	\$88.00	\$96,800.00
\$85.00	\$2,890.00	\$130.00	\$4,420.00	\$130.00	\$4,420.00	\$55.00	\$1,870.00	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$265.70	\$9,033.80	\$70.00	\$2,380.00	\$145.00	\$4,930.00	\$116.00	\$3,944.00
\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,888.00	\$3,776.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,910.00	\$3,820.00
\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,275.00	\$4,550.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,486.00	\$4,972.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,160.00	\$6,320.00
\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$484.00	\$2,420.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$820.00	\$4,100.00
\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,260.00	\$17,040.00	\$5,480.00	\$21,920.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,960.00	\$19,840.00
\$0.10	\$25.00	\$5.50	\$1,375.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$7.70	\$1,925.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.75	\$1,437.50	\$8.00	\$2,000.00
\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$23,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,765.00	\$14,120.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,610.00	\$20,880.00
\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00	\$4,015.00	\$40,150.00	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,410.00	\$34,100.00
\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,462.00	\$4,462.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$8,610.00	\$8,610.00
\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$49.80	\$27,390.00	\$22.00	\$12,100.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$47.00	\$25,850.00
\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,992.00	\$7,984.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,860.00	\$7,720.00
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,889.00	\$4,889.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$127.00	\$127.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
\$250.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$370.00	\$1,110.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$402.00	\$1,206.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$480.00	\$2,880.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$6.75	\$4,387.50	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.35	\$227.50	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00
\$23.00	\$14,375.00	\$28.75	\$17,968.75	\$22.00	\$13,750.00	\$30.00	\$18,750.00	\$28.00	\$17,500.00	\$26.55	\$16,593.75	\$25.00	\$15,625.00	\$26.25	\$16,406.25	\$24.00	\$15,000.00
\$23.00	\$575.00	\$29.00	\$725.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$63.25	\$1,581.25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$28.00	\$700.00
\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$7,200.00	\$2.00	\$7,200.00	\$2.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.05	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.25	\$4,500.00
\$5.40	\$16,335.00	\$7.00	\$21,175.00	\$7.00	\$21,175.00	\$7.00	\$21,175.00	\$6.00	\$18,150.00	\$8.20	\$24,805.00	\$5.00	\$15,125.00	\$7.50	\$22,687.50	\$6.50	\$19,662.50
\$6.00	\$3,450.00	\$8.00	\$4,600.00	\$8.00	\$4,600.00	\$8.00	\$4,600.00	\$7.50	\$4,312.50	\$9.45	\$5,433.75	\$6.00	\$3,450.00	\$8.50	\$4,887.50	\$6.50	\$3,737.50
\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$42.00	\$420.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$33.00	\$330.00	\$50.60	\$506.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$38.00	\$380.00
\$5.00	\$750.00	\$12.50	\$1,875.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$5.10	\$765.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.30	\$230.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$77.00	\$5,390.00	\$58.00	\$4,060.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$69.55	\$4,868.50	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$105.00	\$7,350.00	\$61.00	\$4,270.00
\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$44.25	\$1,327.50	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$92.00	\$2,760.00	\$61.00	\$1,830.00
\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$91.00	\$910.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$284.60	\$2,846.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00
\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,623.00	\$7,246.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,310.00	\$6,620.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
\$325.00	\$325.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$322.00	\$322.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$510.00	\$510.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.10	\$2,525.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00
\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.25	\$2,625.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.85	\$4,425.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.25	\$4,125.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$13.90	\$6,950.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$27.00	\$13,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
\$5.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$158.00	\$790.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$90.00
\$58.00	\$6,670.00	\$63.00	\$7,245.00	\$85.00	\$9,775.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$90.00	\$10,350.00	\$49.05	\$5,640.75	\$90.00	\$10,350.00	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	\$116.00	\$13,340.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$1.00	\$115.00	\$28.50	\$3,277.50	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$2.00	\$230.00	\$6.00	\$690.00	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$16.00	\$1,840.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.01	\$0.55	\$2.50	\$137.50	\$2.00	\$110.00	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$3.00	\$165.00	\$0.15	\$8.25	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$1.25	\$68.75	\$6.00	\$330.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$170.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$288.00	\$4,320.00	\$210.00	\$3,150.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$290.00	\$4,350.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$316.25	\$4,743.75	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$241.00	\$3,615.00
\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,487.00	\$9,487.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,026.95	\$6,026.95	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,147.00	\$7,147.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$234.00	\$2,340.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
\$5.00	\$50.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$183.00	\$1,830.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$67.00	\$670.00
\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,846.00	\$3,692.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,729.20	\$25,729.20	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00

\$339,465.55	\$339,465.55	\$350,046.25	\$350,036.25	\$356,9
--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	---------

BID ALTERNATE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Unique Plumbing and Sewer 9408 47th St Brookfield, IL 60513		Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Redeker Rd DesPlaines, IL 60016		Patnick Construction 431 Podlin Drive Franklin Park, IL 60131		Cerniglia Co 3421 Lake St Melrose Park, IL 60160		Trine Construction Corp. 27W364 North Ave West Chicago, IL 60185		Suburban General Constructio 1019 E 31st St LaGrange Park, IL 60526	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe, 8"	FOOT	1100	\$56.80	\$62,480.00	\$84.00	\$92,400.00	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$93.90	\$103,290.00	\$87.00	\$95,700.00
2	Steel Casing Pipe, 16"	FOOT	34	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$145.00	\$4,930.00	\$55.00	\$1,870.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$72.50	\$2,465.00	\$85.00	\$2,890.00
3	Resilient Seated Gate Valve, 8"	EACH	2	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,115.90	\$4,231.80	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
4	Valve Vault, 4' Diameter	EACH	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
5	Fire Hydrant Removal	EACH	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$465.50	\$2,327.50	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
6	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve	EACH	4	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00	\$6,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,528.50	\$22,114.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00
7	Ductile Iron Fittings	POUND	250	\$4.30	\$1,075.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$5.95	\$1,487.50	\$0.10	\$25.00
8	Water Service & Box, 1-1/2" - Short, Open Cut	EACH	8	\$1,960.00	\$15,680.00	\$1,550.00	\$12,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,353.35	\$18,826.80	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00
9	Water Service & Box, 1-1/2" - Long, Augered	EACH	10	\$2,770.00	\$27,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$3,283.35	\$32,833.50	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00
10	Water Service & Box, 2" - Long, Augered	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,712.70	\$3,712.70	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
11	Trench Backfill	CU YD	550	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$34.00	\$18,700.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$0.10	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00
12	Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) 8"	EACH	2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,495.00	\$6,990.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
13	Abandonment of Existing Water Main	LSUM	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,280.00	\$10,280.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
14	Utility Structure to be Abandoned	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$323.50	\$323.50	\$250.00	\$250.00
15	Utility Structure to be Removed	EACH	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$209.50	\$628.50	\$250.00	\$750.00
16	Sanitary Service Reconnection	EACH	6	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$245.00	\$1,470.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$403.20	\$2,419.20	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
17	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	FOOT	760	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$760.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$5.50	\$4,180.00	\$6.00	\$4,560.00
18	Combination Curb and Gutter, M4.12	FOOT	735	\$28.50	\$20,947.50	\$28.00	\$20,580.00	\$36.00	\$26,460.00	\$25.00	\$18,375.00	\$23.10	\$16,978.50	\$23.00	\$16,905.00
19	Combination Curb and Gutter, B6.12	FOOT	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$36.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.30	\$632.50	\$23.00	\$575.00
20	PCC Sidewalk Removal	SQ FT	4050	\$1.00	\$4,050.00	\$1.00	\$4,050.00	\$1.00	\$4,050.00	\$1.00	\$4,050.00	\$1.20	\$4,860.00	\$1.00	\$4,050.00
21	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SQ FT	3475	\$6.50	\$22,587.50	\$7.00	\$24,325.00	\$8.50	\$29,537.50	\$6.00	\$20,850.00	\$6.00	\$20,850.00	\$5.40	\$18,765.00
22	PCC Sidewalk, 6"	SQ FT	575	\$7.80	\$4,485.00	\$8.00	\$4,600.00	\$9.00	\$5,175.00	\$7.00	\$4,025.00	\$6.45	\$3,708.75	\$6.00	\$3,450.00
23	Detectable Warning	SQ FT	40	\$27.00	\$1,080.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
24	Aggregate for Temporary Access	SQ YD	150	\$9.50	\$1,425.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$0.10	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
25	Driveway Pavement Removal	SQ YD	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$7.70	\$770.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
26	PCC Driveway Pavement, 6"	SQ YD	70	\$54.00	\$3,780.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$47.30	\$3,311.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00
27	HMA Driveway Pavement, 3"	SQ YD	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$19.00	\$570.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$39.60	\$1,188.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00
28	Brick Driveway/Sidewalk Restoration	SQ YD	10	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$99.00	\$990.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
29	Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
30	Inlet, Type A, 2' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
32	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	EACH	9	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$974.00	\$8,766.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
33	Frames and Lids, Type 1	EACH	10	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$280.50	\$2,805.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
34	Root Pruning	Foot	250	\$10.80	\$2,700.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.35	\$1,586.25	\$8.00	\$2,000.00
35	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SQ YD	600	\$10.80	\$6,480.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.50	\$3,300.00	\$8.75	\$5,250.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00
36	Parkway Restoration, Salt Tolerant Sod, (Special)	SQ YD	600	\$10.80	\$6,480.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$8.55	\$5,130.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
37	Supplemental Watering	UNIT	5	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$25.00
38	PCC Base Patch, 8"	SQ YD	150	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$77.00	\$11,550.00	\$48.50	\$7,275.00
39	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SQ YD	2980	\$4.00	\$11,920.00	\$5.50	\$16,390.00	\$6.50	\$19,370.00	\$3.90	\$11,622.00	\$6.45	\$19,221.00	\$6.25	\$18,625.00
40	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Full Depth)	SQ YD	115	\$25.00	\$2,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,725.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$13.20	\$1,518.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00
41	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	SQ YD	20	\$17.25	\$345.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$17.60	\$352.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
42	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	LBS	1390	\$0.70	\$973.00	\$1.00	\$1,390.00	\$3.50	\$4,865.00	\$1.00	\$1,390.00	\$1.10	\$1,529.00	\$0.01	\$13.90
43	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	TON	135	\$101.20	\$13,662.00	\$110.00	\$14,850.00	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$93.00	\$12,555.00	\$95.70	\$12,919.50	\$92.00	\$12,420.00
44	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	TON	265	\$101.20	\$26,818.00	\$95.00	\$25,175.00	\$125.00	\$33,125.00	\$93.00	\$24,645.00	\$107.80	\$28,567.00	\$84.00	\$22,260.00
45	Traffic Control and Protection	LSUM	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,907.75	\$14,907.75	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00
46	Construction Staking	LSUM	1	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,290.00	\$4,290.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
47	Street Sweeping and Dust Control	hour	10	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$119.00	\$1,190.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$159.50	\$1,595.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
48	Exploratory Trench, Special	CU YD	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$115.50	\$1,155.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
49	Additional Hauling Surcharge, Special Waste	LOAD	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$412.50	\$825.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
50	Mobilization	LSUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,655.00	\$5,655.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00

As Calculated	\$366,328.00	\$401,175.00	\$402,037.50	\$410,107.00	\$410,408.75	\$414,448.90
As Read	\$365,888.00	\$401,175.00	\$402,037.50	\$410,107.00	\$410,410.00	\$414,448.90
Corrected Number =						

RA Mancini, Inc. 481 Scotland Rd Lakemoor, IL 60051		Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Dr Gilberts, IL 60136		City Construction Co. 4403 W. Lawrence Ave Chicago, IL 60630		J Congdon Sewer Service 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		Vian Construction 1041 Martha St Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		Bolder Contractors 316 Cary Pt Dr Cary, IL 60013		Martam Construction 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		Sheridan Plumbing and Sewer 6754 W 74th St Bedford Park, 60638		Archon Construction 563 South Route 53 Addison, IL 60101	
Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$69.75	\$76,725.00	\$80.00	\$88,000.00	\$63.00	\$69,300.00	\$100.00	\$110,000.00	\$87.00	\$95,700.00	\$96.00	\$105,600.00	\$88.00	\$96,800.00	\$85.00	\$93,500.00	\$72.75	\$80,025.00
\$130.00	\$4,420.00	\$130.00	\$4,420.00	\$121.00	\$4,114.00	\$55.00	\$1,870.00	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$70.00	\$2,380.00	\$116.00	\$3,944.00	\$145.00	\$4,930.00	\$266.30	\$9,054.20
\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,710.00	\$3,420.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,910.00	\$3,820.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,888.00	\$3,776.00
\$2,275.00	\$4,550.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,752.50	\$5,505.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,160.00	\$6,320.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,486.00	\$4,972.00
\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$851.75	\$4,258.75	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$820.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$484.00	\$2,420.00
\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$5,904.85	\$23,619.40	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,260.00	\$17,040.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,960.00	\$19,840.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$5,480.00	\$21,920.00
\$5.50	\$1,375.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.75	\$1,437.50	\$7.70	\$1,925.00
\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$23,200.00	\$1,993.90	\$15,951.20	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$2,610.00	\$20,880.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,763.00	\$14,104.00
\$4,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,966.30	\$29,663.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,410.00	\$34,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,015.00	\$40,150.00
\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,712.10	\$5,712.10	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,610.00	\$8,610.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$4,462.00	\$4,462.00
\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$85.67	\$47,118.50	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$22.00	\$12,100.00	\$47.00	\$25,850.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$50.35	\$27,692.50
\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,912.50	\$9,825.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,860.00	\$7,720.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,992.00	\$7,984.00
\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,260.50	\$2,260.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,889.00	\$4,889.00
\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$127.00	\$127.00
\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$402.00	\$1,206.00
\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$480.00	\$2,880.00	\$312.50	\$1,875.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00
\$6.75	\$5,130.00	\$6.00	\$4,560.00	\$6.40	\$4,864.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$10.00	\$7,600.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$10.00	\$7,600.00	\$10.00	\$7,600.00	\$1.20	\$912.00
\$28.75	\$21,131.25	\$22.00	\$16,170.00	\$28.10	\$20,653.50	\$30.00	\$22,050.00	\$28.00	\$20,580.00	\$25.00	\$18,375.00	\$24.00	\$17,640.00	\$26.25	\$19,293.75	\$41.65	\$30,612.75
\$29.00	\$725.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$28.10	\$702.50	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$88.25	\$2,206.25
\$1.00	\$4,050.00	\$2.00	\$8,100.00	\$1.18	\$4,779.00	\$2.00	\$8,100.00	\$2.00	\$8,100.00	\$1.00	\$4,050.00	\$1.25	\$5,062.50	\$5.00	\$20,250.00	\$0.15	\$607.50
\$7.00	\$24,325.00	\$7.00	\$24,325.00	\$6.63	\$23,039.25	\$7.00	\$24,325.00	\$6.00	\$20,850.00	\$5.00	\$17,375.00	\$6.50	\$22,587.50	\$7.50	\$26,062.50	\$11.40	\$39,615.00
\$8.00	\$4,600.00	\$8.00	\$4,600.00	\$7.18	\$4,128.50	\$9.00	\$5,175.00	\$7.50	\$4,312.50	\$6.00	\$3,450.00	\$6.50	\$3,737.50	\$8.50	\$4,887.50	\$16.80	\$9,660.00
\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.45	\$1,618.00
\$12.50	\$1,875.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.31	\$946.50	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.10	\$765.00
\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.30	\$230.00
\$77.00	\$5,390.00	\$58.00	\$4,060.00	\$84.08	\$5,885.60	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$61.00	\$4,270.00	\$102.00	\$7,140.00	\$95.90	\$6,713.00
\$47.00	\$1,410.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$51.78	\$1,553.40	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$61.00	\$1,830.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$59.00	\$1,770.00
\$91.00	\$910.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$128.50	\$1,285.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$284.60	\$2,846.00
\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,424.50	\$6,849.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,310.00	\$6,620.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,623.00	\$7,246.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,107.00	\$2,107.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$322.00	\$322.00
\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,368.00	\$12,312.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$480.00	\$4,320.00	\$775.00	\$6,975.00	\$572.00	\$5,148.00
\$555.00	\$5,550.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$273.00	\$2,730.00
\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.10	\$2,525.00
\$5.25	\$3,150.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.68	\$2,808.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.85	\$5,310.00
\$8.25	\$4,950.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.80	\$5,280.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$27.00	\$16,200.00	\$13.90	\$8,340.00
\$150.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$192.50	\$962.50	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$158.00	\$790.00
\$63.00	\$9,450.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$116.00	\$17,400.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$49.05	\$7,357.50
\$4.25	\$12,665.00	\$5.00	\$14,900.00	\$3.85	\$11,473.00	\$7.00	\$20,860.00	\$4.50	\$13,410.00	\$4.00	\$11,920.00	\$6.00	\$17,880.00	\$6.00	\$17,880.00	\$6.20	\$18,476.00
\$28.50	\$3,277.50	\$9.00	\$1,035.00	\$11.17	\$1,284.55	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$6.00	\$690.00	\$14.00	\$1,610.00	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$2.00	\$230.00
\$18.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$16.50	\$330.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$10.50	\$210.00	\$10.75	\$215.00
\$1.50	\$2,085.00	\$1.00	\$1,390.00	\$0.66	\$917.40	\$0.01	\$13.90	\$4.50	\$6,255.00	\$0.01	\$13.90	\$1.00	\$1,390.00	\$1.25	\$1,737.50	\$0.15	\$208.50
\$105.00	\$14,175.00	\$105.00	\$14,175.00	\$96.80	\$13,068.00	\$95.00	\$12,825.00	\$105.00	\$14,175.00	\$80.00	\$10,800.00	\$120.00	\$16,200.00	\$116.00	\$15,660.00	\$132.80	\$17,928.00
\$105.00	\$27,825.00	\$98.00	\$25,970.00	\$96.80	\$25,652.00	\$85.00	\$22,525.00	\$105.00	\$27,825.00	\$80.00	\$21,200.00	\$120.00	\$31,800.00	\$96.00	\$25,440.00	\$132.80	\$35,192.00
\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,019.00	\$17,019.00
\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,878.60	\$6,878.60	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,258.00	\$11,258.00
\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$234.00	\$2,340.00
\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$67.00	\$670.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$183.00	\$1,830.00
\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$828.00	\$1,656.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,846.00	\$3,692.00
\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,840.00	\$15,840.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$29,068.75	\$29,068.75

	\$438,178.75		\$439,395.05		\$441,099.15		\$445,000.00		\$452,377.50		\$468,328.90		\$480,401.50		\$481,403.75		\$503,002.95
	\$438,178.75		\$439,545.01		\$441,099.40		\$445,000.00		\$452,377.50		\$468,328.50		\$480,401.50		\$481,403.75		\$503,325.00